### **ORDINANCES**

OF THE

# YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

#### YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1920

#### GEORGE PATTON MACKENZIE

GOLD COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 75 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914

BY

J. A. M. H. MALTBY, King's Printer.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

| Che | <b>up.</b>  | Page. |
|-----|---|-------|
| 1   | An Ordinance Respecting the Preservation of Game  | 1     |
| 2   | An Ordinance to Amend "The Poll Tax Ordinance, 1918"  | 17    |
| 3.  | An Ordinance to Amend "The Ordinance Respecting Dogs"   | 18    |
| 4.  | An Ordinance to Amend "The Crown Grant Tax Ordinance"   | 19    |
| 5.  | An Ordinance to Amend "The Assessment Ordinance" and to Legalize the Dawson City Assessments for the Years 1918 and 1919                          | 23    |
| 6.  | An Ordinance to Amend "The Fur Export Tax Ordinance"  | 25    |
| 7.  | $\Lambda \bar{n}$ Ordinance Respecting the Practice of Dentistry  | 26    |
| 8.  | An Ordinance to Amend "The Companies Ordinance"   | 33    |
| 9.  | An Ordinance to Prohibit the Sale of Intoxicating Liquors for Beverage Purposes   | 34    |
| 10. | An Ordinance to Regulate the Traffic in Intoxicating<br>Liquors for Medicinal, Mechanical, Scientific or Sacra-<br>mental Purposes                | 41    |
| 11. | An Ordinance Granting the Commissioner Certain Sums of Money to Defray the Expenses of the Public Service of the Territory and the City of Dawson | 61    |